## University of New Mexico EMS Fellowship





Are you interested in a career as an EMS Physician? Come to New Mexico and train in the exciting UNM EMS Fellowship!

Our ACGME-accredited EMS Fellowship includes:

- Strong training for future EMS Physician leaders, from current EMS Physician leaders
- Broad introduction to all aspects of EMS Medical Direction, Research, Policy, and Clinical Medicine
- Active participation in the UNM EMS Consortium Physician Field Response Program
- Mentorship from 8 EMS Board Certified Faculty as well as EMS providers from our many partner EMS agencies
- Hands-on training in multiple aspects of prehospital medicine, in varied departmental and geographic settings

## Salary and Benefits:

- PGY4 house officer salary
- Take home EMS response vehicle
- NAEMSP conference and medical director course
- Additional travel and education stipend
- Field response uniforms allowance
- Full-time UNM hospital employee benefits
- 3 weeks of paid vacation, 3 weeks of sick leave

**Application Process:** Please email a letter of interest and your CV to:

Dorothy Habrat DO UNM EMS Fellowship Director DHabrat@salud.unm.edu Department of Emergency